
Licensed to PAC-10 - Single Meet License                  Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 
        2007 PAC-10 WOMEN'S SWIM & DIVING CHAMPS - 2/14/2007 to 2/17/2007 
                            Host: Stanford University 
                              February 14-17, 2007 
                                     Results 
 
Event 3  Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
       Pac 10: * 4:34.39        1990 Janet Evans, Stanford 
  Pac 10 Meet: # 4:37.76        2004 Kalyn Keller, USC 
                 4:45.46  A 
                 4:54.02  B 
     Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals       Points 
=============================================================================== 
Championship Final 
   1 Durot, Elizabeth S  JR STAN                 4:47.19    4:41.47 A       32 
                   26.35       54.14 (27.79)  
1:22.24 (28.10)     1:50.52 (28.28) 
         2:18.86 (28.34)     2:47.48 (28.62)  
3:16.11 (28.63)     3:44.71 (28.60) 
         4:13.49 (28.78)     4:41.47 (27.98) 
   2 McCleave, Erin L    SR WSU                  4:47.63    4:43.46 A       28 
                   26.14       54.43 (28.29)  
1:23.13 (28.70)     1:51.83 (28.70) 
         2:20.56 (28.73)     2:49.38 (28.82)  
3:17.87 (28.49)     3:46.63 (28.76) 
         4:15.30 (28.67)     4:43.46 (28.16) 
   3 Spence, Whitney G   FR STAN                 4:46.66    4:44.16 A       27 
                   25.84       53.98 (28.14)  
1:22.30 (28.32)     1:50.87 (28.57) 
         2:19.57 (28.70)     2:48.38 (28.81)  
3:17.68 (29.30)     3:46.79 (29.11) 
         4:15.68 (28.89)     4:44.16 (28.48) 
   4 Jasmer, Kimberly J  SO WASH                 4:42.86    4:45.52 B       26 
                   25.07       52.62 (27.55)  
1:20.95 (28.33)     1:49.93 (28.98) 
         2:19.02 (29.09)     2:48.65 (29.63)  
3:18.20 (29.55)     3:48.02 (29.82) 
         4:17.18 (29.16)     4:45.52 (28.34) 
   5 Hayter, Blake M     FR CAL                  4:46.29    4:45.87 B       25 
                   26.32       54.67 (28.35)  
1:23.47 (28.80)     1:52.66 (29.19) 
         2:21.78 (29.12)     2:50.86 (29.08)  
3:19.80 (28.94)     3:48.89 (29.09) 
         4:17.77 (28.88)     4:45.87 (28.10) 
   6 Stahley, Desireé L  SR STAN                 4:48.32    4:46.80 B       24 
                   26.45       55.23 (28.78)  
1:24.26 (29.03)     1:53.38 (29.12) 
         2:22.31 (28.93)     2:51.52 (29.21)  
3:20.54 (29.02)     3:49.77 (29.23) 
         4:18.33 (28.56)     4:46.80 (28.47) 
   7 Allen, Brittany R   JR USC                  4:47.99    4:49.08 B       23 
                   27.05       55.41 (28.36)  
1:24.10 (28.69)     1:52.81 (28.71) 
         2:21.76 (28.95)     2:51.06 (29.30)  
3:20.40 (29.34)     3:50.06 (29.66) 
         4:20.14 (30.08)     4:49.08 (28.94) 
   8 Reilly, Erin P      SR CAL                  4:45.49    4:49.10 B       22 
                   25.78       53.50 (27.72)  
1:21.72 (28.22)     1:50.05 (28.33) 
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         2:18.92 (28.87)     2:48.07 (29.15)  
3:18.46 (30.39)     3:48.88 (30.42) 
         4:19.02 (30.14)     4:49.10 (30.08) 
A Consolation 
   9 Nelson, Katie A     SR UCLA                 4:50.45    4:44.49 A       20 
                   26.56       55.22 (28.66)  
1:23.89 (28.67)     1:52.74 (28.85) 
         2:21.70 (28.96)     2:50.55 (28.85)  
3:19.33 (28.78)     3:48.22 (28.89) 
         4:16.88 (28.66)     4:44.49 (27.61) 
  10 Vorster, Leone      FR ARIZ                 4:50.31    4:45.76 B       17 
                   25.94       54.81 (28.87)     1:24.05 (29.24)  
1:53.22 (29.17) 
         2:22.17 (28.95)     2:51.26 (29.09)  
3:20.39 (29.13)     3:49.62 (29.23) 
         4:18.19 (28.57)     4:45.76 (27.57) 
  11 Boyle, Lauren M     FR CAL                  4:50.57    4:48.14 B       16 
                   26.40       54.79 (28.39)  
1:23.55 (28.76)     1:52.63 (29.08) 
         2:21.82 (29.19)     2:51.05 (29.23)  
3:20.12 (29.07)     3:49.59 (29.47) 
         4:19.06 (29.47)     4:48.14 (29.08) 
  12 Hentzen, Whitney G  JR USC                  4:49.04    4:48.37 B       15 
                   27.44       56.31 (28.87)  
1:25.45 (29.14)     1:54.68 (29.23) 
         2:23.87 (29.19)     2:53.20 (29.33)  
3:22.56 (29.36)     3:52.03 (29.47) 
         4:20.94 (28.91)     4:48.37 (27.43) 
  13 Rigterink, Kristin  FR USC                  4:48.83    4:49.56 B       14 
                   27.42       56.46 (29.04)  
1:25.61 (29.15)     1:54.91 (29.30) 
         2:24.19 (29.28)     2:53.52 (29.33)  
3:22.92 (29.40)     3:52.42 (29.50) 
         4:22.06 (29.64)     4:49.56 (27.50) 
  14 Imagane, Jane H     SR UCLA                 4:49.79    4:51.32 B       13 
                   27.48       56.40 (28.92)  
1:25.47 (29.07)     1:54.81 (29.34) 
         2:23.77 (28.96)     2:52.70 (28.93)  
3:22.20 (29.50)     3:51.89 (29.69) 
         4:21.88 (29.99)     4:51.32 (29.44) 
  15 Iverson, Brittney   FR OSU                  4:52.19    4:52.78 B       12 
                   26.87       55.90 (29.03)  
1:25.40 (29.50)     1:54.97 (29.57) 
         2:24.88 (29.91)     2:54.66 (29.78)  
3:24.47 (29.81)     3:54.31 (29.84) 
         4:23.85 (29.54)     4:52.78 (28.93) 
  16 Hentzen, Morgan C   SR STAN                 4:53.32    4:54.21         11 
                   26.97       56.09 (29.12)  
1:25.61 (29.52)     1:55.24 (29.63) 
         2:24.82 (29.58)     2:54.08 (29.26)  
3:23.82 (29.74)     3:53.88 (30.06) 
         4:24.20 (30.32)     4:54.21 (30.01) 
Consolation Bonus 
  17 Zimmerman, Joni A   FR ARIZ                 4:53.51    4:49.49 B        9 
                   27.10       55.97 (28.87)  
1:25.39 (29.42)     1:54.80 (29.41) 
         2:24.36 (29.56)     2:53.40 (29.04)  
3:22.41 (29.01)     3:51.57 (29.16) 
         4:20.90 (29.33)     4:49.49 (28.59) 
  18 Andrews, Lauren D   SR CAL                  4:54.27    4:51.31 B        7 
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                   26.61       55.15 (28.54)  
1:24.58 (29.43)     1:54.07 (29.49) 
         2:23.84 (29.77)     2:53.22 (29.38)  
3:22.93 (29.71)     3:52.63 (29.70) 
         4:22.50 (29.87)     4:51.31 (28.81) 
  19 Waller, Rachael C   SO USC                  4:54.84    4:51.47 B        6 
                   26.75       55.07 (28.32)  
1:23.56 (28.49)     1:52.71 (29.15) 
         2:22.35 (29.64)     2:51.64 (29.29)  
3:21.33 (29.69)     3:51.38 (30.05) 
         4:22.11 (30.73)     4:51.47 (29.36) 
  20 Goetsch, Emily B    JR USC                  4:54.18    4:51.81 B        5 
                   26.95       56.24 (29.29)  
1:25.38 (29.14)     1:54.94 (29.56) 
         2:24.54 (29.60)     2:53.98 (29.44)  
3:23.68 (29.70)     3:53.48 (29.80) 
         4:23.24 (29.76)     4:51.81 (28.57) 
  21 Changstrom, Kayli   SR WSU                  4:55.75    4:53.14 B        4 
                   27.44       56.80 (29.36)  
1:26.55 (29.75)     1:56.39 (29.84) 
         2:26.16 (29.77)     2:56.06 (29.90)  
3:25.67 (29.61)     3:55.26 (29.59) 
         4:24.63 (29.37)     4:53.14 (28.51) 
  22 Nowotzin, Silke     SO UCLA                 4:53.81    4:53.60 B        3 
                   27.23       56.55 (29.32)  
1:25.80 (29.25)     1:55.30 (29.50) 
         2:24.78 (29.48)     2:54.26 (29.48)     3:23.85 (29.59)  
3:53.85 (30.00) 
         4:23.72 (29.87)     4:53.60 (29.88) 
  23 Imagane, Julie N    FR UCLA                 4:55.45    4:54.57          2 
                   27.62       56.94 (29.32)  
1:26.51 (29.57)     1:56.19 (29.68) 
         2:26.18 (29.99)     2:56.17 (29.99)  
3:26.14 (29.97)     3:56.14 (30.00) 
         4:25.86 (29.72)     4:54.57 (28.71) 
  24 Fischer, Sarah A    JR ASU                  4:54.88    4:56.75          1 
                   27.22       56.70 (29.48)  
1:26.55 (29.85)     1:56.38 (29.83) 
         2:26.38 (30.00)     2:56.27 (29.89)  
3:26.59 (30.32)     3:56.86 (30.27) 
         4:26.91 (30.05)     4:56.75 (29.84) 
 
Event 3  Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
       Pac 10: * 4:34.39        1990 Janet Evans, Stanford 
  Pac 10 Meet: # 4:37.76        2004 Kalyn Keller, USC 
                 4:45.46  A 
                 4:54.02  B 
     Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
=============================================================================== 
Preliminaries 
   1 Jasmer, Kimberly J        SO WASH                            4:42.86 A 
                   25.39       52.98 (27.59)  
1:21.16 (28.18)     1:49.64 (28.48) 
         2:18.40 (28.76)     2:47.26 (28.86)  
3:16.13 (28.87)     3:45.10 (28.97) 
         4:14.27 (29.17)     4:42.86 (28.59) 
   2 Reilly, Erin P            SR CAL                             4:45.49 B 
                   26.20       55.02 (28.82)  
1:23.84 (28.82)     1:52.29 (28.45) 
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         2:21.20 (28.91)     2:50.36 (29.16)  
3:19.42 (29.06)     3:48.46 (29.04) 
         4:17.20 (28.74)     4:45.49 (28.29) 
   3 Hayter, Blake M           FR CAL                             4:46.29 B 
                   26.68       55.10 (28.42)  
1:23.94 (28.84)     1:53.05 (29.11) 
         2:22.13 (29.08)     2:51.35 (29.22)  
3:20.48 (29.13)     3:49.62 (29.14) 
         4:18.22 (28.60)     4:46.29 (28.07) 
   4 Spence, Whitney G         FR STAN                            4:46.66 B 
                   26.75       55.52 (28.77)  
1:24.50 (28.98)     1:53.50 (29.00) 
         2:22.51 (29.01)     2:51.20 (28.69)  
3:20.29 (29.09)     3:49.12 (28.83) 
         4:18.34 (29.22)     4:46.66 (28.32) 
   5 Durot, Elizabeth S        JR STAN                            4:47.19 B 
                   27.30       55.87 (28.57)  
1:24.79 (28.92)     1:53.81 (29.02) 
         2:22.69 (28.88)     2:51.57 (28.88)  
3:20.85 (29.28)     3:50.03 (29.18) 
         4:18.99 (28.96)     4:47.19 (28.20) 
   6 McCleave, Erin L          SR WSU                             4:47.63 B 
                   26.45       54.97 (28.52)  
1:23.97 (29.00)     1:53.11 (29.14) 
         2:22.25 (29.14)     2:51.43 (29.18)  
3:20.67 (29.24)     3:49.74 (29.07) 
         4:18.78 (29.04)     4:47.63 (28.85) 
   7 Allen, Brittany R         JR USC                             4:47.99 B 
                   27.04       55.85 (28.81)  
1:24.90 (29.05)     1:53.99 (29.09) 
         2:23.06 (29.07)     2:51.93 (28.87)  
3:20.97 (29.04)     3:50.20 (29.23) 
         4:19.42 (29.22)     4:47.99 (28.57) 
   8 Stahley, Desireé L        SR STAN                            4:48.32 B 
                   26.56       55.14 (28.58)  
1:23.94 (28.80)     1:53.06 (29.12) 
         2:22.44 (29.38)     2:51.77 (29.33)  
3:20.77 (29.00)     3:50.10 (29.33) 
         4:19.29 (29.19)     4:48.32 (29.03) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   9 Rigterink, Kristina       FR USC                             4:48.83 B 
                   27.11       56.14 (29.03)  
1:25.44 (29.30)     1:55.02 (29.58) 
         2:24.55 (29.53)     2:53.75 (29.20)  
3:23.06 (29.31)     3:52.55 (29.49) 
         4:21.28 (28.73)     4:48.83 (27.55) 
  10 Hentzen, Whitney G        JR USC                             4:49.04 B 
                   27.38       56.37 (28.99)  
1:25.51 (29.14)     1:54.86 (29.35) 
         2:24.36 (29.50)     2:53.74 (29.38)  
3:23.14 (29.40)     3:52.62 (29.48) 
         4:21.56 (28.94)     4:49.04 (27.48) 
  11 Imagane, Jane H           SR UCLA                            4:49.79 B 
                   27.54       56.36 (28.82)  
1:25.31 (28.95)     1:54.43 (29.12) 
         2:23.30 (28.87)     2:52.29 (28.99)  
3:21.69 (29.40)     3:51.37 (29.68) 
         4:20.70 (29.33)     4:49.79 (29.09) 
  12 Vorster, Leone            FR ARIZ                            4:50.31 B 
                   26.85       56.03 (29.18)  
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1:25.38 (29.35)     1:54.86 (29.48) 
         2:24.29 (29.43)     2:53.55 (29.26)  
3:22.96 (29.41)     3:52.24 (29.28) 
         4:21.18 (28.94)     4:50.31 (29.13) 
  13 Nelson, Katie A           SR UCLA                            4:50.45 B 
                   27.22       56.17 (28.95)  
1:25.36 (29.19)     1:54.61 (29.25) 
         2:23.82 (29.21)     2:53.32 (29.50)  
3:23.08 (29.76)     3:52.68 (29.60) 
         4:22.04 (29.36)     4:50.45 (28.41) 
  14 Boyle, Lauren M           FR CAL                             4:50.57 B 
                   26.18       54.86 (28.68)  
1:24.03 (29.17)     1:53.34 (29.31) 
         2:22.83 (29.49)     2:52.34 (29.51)  
3:22.07 (29.73)     3:52.00 (29.93) 
         4:21.71 (29.71)     4:50.57 (28.86) 
  15 Iverson, Brittney R       FR OSU                             4:52.19 B 
                   26.55       55.30 (28.75)  
1:24.54 (29.24)     1:54.09 (29.55) 
         2:23.93 (29.84)     2:53.96 (30.03)  
3:23.96 (30.00)     3:54.05 (30.09) 
         4:23.75 (29.70)     4:52.19 (28.44) 
  16 Hentzen, Morgan C         SR STAN                            4:53.32 B 
                   27.26       56.51 (29.25)  
1:26.13 (29.62)     1:55.82 (29.69) 
         2:25.41 (29.59)     2:54.90 (29.49)  
3:24.20 (29.30)     3:54.27 (30.07) 
         4:24.08 (29.81)     4:53.32 (29.24) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  17 Zimmerman, Joni A         FR ARIZ                            4:53.51 B 
                   27.33       56.53 (29.20)  
1:25.78 (29.25)     1:55.08 (29.30) 
         2:24.29 (29.21)     2:53.81 (29.52)  
3:23.52 (29.71)     3:53.36 (29.84) 
         4:23.65 (30.29)     4:53.51 (29.86) 
  18 Nowotzin, Silke           SO UCLA                            4:53.81 B 
                   27.41       56.57 (29.16)  
1:25.96 (29.39)     1:55.73 (29.77) 
         2:25.56 (29.83)     2:55.36 (29.80)  
3:25.12 (29.76)     3:54.96 (29.84) 
         4:24.62 (29.66)     4:53.81 (29.19) 
  19 Goetsch, Emily B          JR USC                             4:54.18 
                   26.98       56.79 (29.81)  
1:26.66 (29.87)     1:56.37 (29.71) 
         2:26.20 (29.83)     2:56.01 (29.81)  
3:25.91 (29.90)     3:55.43 (29.52) 
         4:25.05 (29.62)     4:54.18 (29.13) 
  20 Andrews, Lauren D         SR CAL                             4:54.27 
                   26.50       55.26 (28.76)  
1:24.58 (29.32)     1:53.80 (29.22) 
         2:23.31 (29.51)     2:53.00 (29.69)  
3:23.18 (30.18)     3:53.44 (30.26) 
         4:24.00 (30.56)     4:54.27 (30.27) 
  21 Waller, Rachael C         SO USC                             4:54.84 
                   26.69       55.21 (28.52)  
1:24.41 (29.20)     1:53.99 (29.58) 
         2:23.99 (30.00)     2:54.16 (30.17)  
3:24.33 (30.17)     3:55.18 (30.85) 
         4:25.72 (30.54)     4:54.84 (29.12) 
  22 Fischer, Sarah A          JR ASU                             4:54.88 
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                   27.49       56.70 (29.21)  
1:26.37 (29.67)     1:56.13 (29.76) 
         2:26.06 (29.93)     2:56.10 (30.04)  
3:26.03 (29.93)     3:56.05 (30.02) 
         4:25.80 (29.75)     4:54.88 (29.08) 
  23 Imagane, Julie N          FR UCLA                            4:55.45 
                   27.57       57.03 (29.46)  
1:26.80 (29.77)     1:56.74 (29.94) 
         2:26.82 (30.08)     2:57.00 (30.18)  
3:26.93 (29.93)     3:57.03 (30.10) 
         4:26.83 (29.80)     4:55.45 (28.62) 
  24 Changstrom, Kayli L       SR WSU                             4:55.75 
                   27.22       56.37 (29.15)  
1:26.04 (29.67)     1:55.73 (29.69) 
         2:25.96 (30.23)     2:56.34 (30.38)  
3:26.95 (30.61)     3:57.32 (30.37) 
         4:27.26 (29.94)     4:55.75 (28.49) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  25 Costella, Lauren D        SR STAN                            4:56.06 
                   27.73       57.15 (29.42)  
1:26.65 (29.50)     1:56.21 (29.56) 
         2:25.86 (29.65)     2:55.64 (29.78)  
3:25.71 (30.07)     3:55.79 (30.08) 
         4:26.03 (30.24)     4:56.06 (30.03) 
  26 Hackett, Shannon E        JR UCLA                            4:56.79 
                   27.90       57.46 (29.56)  
1:27.13 (29.67)     1:56.99 (29.86) 
         2:26.78 (29.79)     2:56.60 (29.82)  
3:26.38 (29.78)     3:56.59 (30.21) 
         4:27.06 (30.47)     4:56.79 (29.73) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  27 Forelli, Krissy           FR USC                             4:57.27 
                   26.68       55.65 (28.97)  
1:25.46 (29.81)     1:55.36 (29.90) 
         2:25.40 (30.04)     2:55.72 (30.32)  
3:26.21 (30.49)     3:57.17 (30.96) 
         4:27.79 (30.62)     4:57.27 (29.48) 
  28 Schieman, Ellis L         JR ASU                             4:57.40 
                   27.08       57.60 (30.52)  
1:28.18 (30.58)     1:58.77 (30.59) 
         2:28.93 (30.16)     2:57.78 (28.85)  
3:27.13 (29.35)     3:57.13 (30.00) 
         4:27.32 (30.19)     4:57.40 (30.08) 
  29 Hong, Sandy E             SR OSU                             4:57.42 
                   27.01       55.73 (28.72)  
1:24.87 (29.14)     1:54.49 (29.62) 
         2:24.41 (29.92)     2:54.37 (29.96)  
3:24.74 (30.37)     3:55.37 (30.63) 
         4:26.43 (31.06)     4:57.42 (30.99) 
  30 Murray, Robin B           SR WASH                            4:58.62 
                   27.19       57.20 (30.01)  
1:27.94 (30.74)     1:58.66 (30.72) 
         2:28.96 (30.30)     2:59.31 (30.35)  
3:29.27 (29.96)     3:59.97 (30.70) 
         4:29.87 (29.90)     4:58.62 (28.75) 
  31 Warren, Lindsay           JR USC                             4:59.08 
                   28.13       58.10 (29.97)  
1:28.51 (30.41)     1:58.99 (30.48) 
         2:29.27 (30.28)     2:59.69 (30.42)  
3:30.08 (30.39)     4:00.44 (30.36) 
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         4:30.30 (29.86)     4:59.08 (28.78) 
  32 Wesley, Jenna C           FR CAL                             4:59.44 
                   26.79       56.11 (29.32)  
1:26.08 (29.97)     1:56.23 (30.15) 
         2:26.31 (30.08)     2:56.84 (30.53)  
3:27.39 (30.55)     3:58.01 (30.62) 
         4:29.06 (31.05)     4:59.44 (30.38) 
  32 Mayzes, Sarah E           FR OSU                             4:59.44 
                   27.61       56.93 (29.32)  
1:26.42 (29.49)     1:56.31 (29.89) 
         2:26.18 (29.87)     2:56.33 (30.15)  
3:27.02 (30.69)     3:58.12 (31.10) 
         4:29.16 (31.04)     4:59.44 (30.28) 
  34 Rogers, Rebecca C         JR WASH                            5:00.42 
                   27.26       56.37 (29.11)  
1:26.15 (29.78)     1:56.04 (29.89) 
         2:26.04 (30.00)     2:56.34 (30.30)  
3:26.86 (30.52)     3:57.90 (31.04) 
         4:29.24 (31.34)     5:00.42 (31.18) 
  35 Tursick, Emlynn E         JR ASU                             5:00.83 
                   27.99       57.85 (29.86)  
1:27.87 (30.02)     1:57.81 (29.94) 
         2:27.87 (30.06)     2:58.15 (30.28)  
3:28.45 (30.30)     3:59.06 (30.61) 
         4:30.34 (31.28)     5:00.83 (30.49) 
  36 Daugvilaite, Lina         JR WSU                             5:01.07 
                   27.31       56.76 (29.45)  
1:26.75 (29.99)     1:56.65 (29.90) 
         2:27.07 (30.42)     2:57.69 (30.62)  
3:28.56 (30.87)     3:59.73 (31.17) 
         4:30.80 (31.07)     5:01.07 (30.27) 
  37 Marceau, Kristin N        SO WSU                             5:02.57 
                   28.06       58.12 (30.06)  
1:28.45 (30.33)     1:58.71 (30.26) 
         2:29.19 (30.48)     2:59.89 (30.70)  
3:30.34 (30.45)     4:01.33 (30.99) 
         4:32.17 (30.84)     5:02.57 (30.40) 
  38 Lougee, Dena L            JR OSU                             5:02.86 
                   27.67       57.34 (29.67)  
1:27.27 (29.93)     1:57.58 (30.31) 
         2:28.24 (30.66)     2:58.92 (30.68)  
3:29.84 (30.92)     4:00.93 (31.09) 
         4:32.14 (31.21)     5:02.86 (30.72) 
  39 Hegazy, Dina              FR USC                             5:02.94 
                   27.20       56.71 (29.51)  
1:27.19 (30.48)     1:57.45 (30.26) 
         2:28.41 (30.96)     2:59.34 (30.93)  
3:30.53 (31.19)     4:01.52 (30.99) 
         4:32.71 (31.19)     5:02.94 (30.23) 
  40 Gregg, Laurie E           SR WSU                             5:03.35 
                   28.11       58.46 (30.35)  
1:29.10 (30.64)     2:00.00 (30.90) 
         2:30.71 (30.71)     3:01.58 (30.87)  
3:32.73 (31.15)     4:03.71 (30.98) 
         4:34.04 (30.33)     5:03.35 (29.31) 
  41 Johnson, Elizabeth A      SO WASH                            5:03.81 
                   27.06       57.28 (30.22)  
1:27.93 (30.65)     1:58.79 (30.86) 
         2:29.50 (30.71)     3:00.47 (30.97)  
3:31.44 (30.97)     4:02.51 (31.07) 
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         4:33.60 (31.09)     5:03.81 (30.21) 
  42 Brooks, Ellen J           SO UCLA                            5:03.96 
                   27.59       57.31 (29.72)  
1:27.22 (29.91)     1:57.46 (30.24) 
         2:28.13 (30.67)     2:58.83 (30.70)  
3:29.95 (31.12)     4:01.24 (31.29) 
         4:32.90 (31.66)     5:03.96 (31.06) 
  43 Polich, Kate L            JR USC                             5:06.30 
                   28.16       58.46 (30.30)  
1:29.30 (30.84)     2:00.20 (30.90) 
         2:31.16 (30.96)     3:02.07 (30.91)  
3:33.16 (31.09)     4:04.30 (31.14) 
         4:35.66 (31.36)     5:06.30 (30.64) 
  44 Boosalis, Maryann K       SO WASH                            5:07.12 
                   27.26       56.43 (29.17)  
1:26.36 (29.93)     1:56.96 (30.60) 
         2:27.68 (30.72)     2:58.78 (31.10)  
3:30.42 (31.64)     4:02.47 (32.05) 
         4:34.84 (32.37)     5:07.12 (32.28) 
  45 Dill, Maya R              SO WSU                             5:07.58 
                   28.62       58.82 (30.20)     1:29.35 (30.53)     
2:00.33 (30.98) 
         2:31.59 (31.26)     3:02.90 (31.31)  
3:34.08 (31.18)     4:05.80 (31.72) 
         4:37.05 (31.25)     5:07.58 (30.53) 
  46 Cotton, Jessica A         JR CAL                             5:10.41 
                   27.50       57.44 (29.94)  
1:28.34 (30.90)     1:59.76 (31.42) 
         2:31.50 (31.74)     3:03.33 (31.83)  
3:34.99 (31.66)     4:07.05 (32.06) 
         4:39.07 (32.02)     5:10.41 (31.34) 
  47 Gamble, Jenna C           SO ASU                             5:11.19 
                   28.93       59.24 (30.31)  
1:30.45 (31.21)     2:01.56 (31.11) 
         2:32.69 (31.13)     3:04.23 (31.54)  
3:36.12 (31.89)     4:07.87 (31.75) 
         4:39.66 (31.79)     5:11.19 (31.53) 
  48 Berish, Danielle J        JR WSU                             5:11.53 
                   27.98       58.18 (30.20)  
1:29.34 (31.16)     2:00.76 (31.42) 
         2:32.50 (31.74)     3:04.33 (31.83)  
3:36.07 (31.74)     4:08.26 (32.19) 
         4:40.39 (32.13)     5:11.53 (31.14) 
  49 Devlin, Dee               JR USC                             5:13.01 
                   28.89       59.80 (30.91)  
1:30.75 (30.95)     2:02.14 (31.39) 
         2:33.91 (31.77)     3:05.71 (31.80)  
3:37.56 (31.85)     4:09.63 (32.07) 
         4:41.64 (32.01)     5:13.01 (31.37) 
  50 Postma, Erin E            JR OSU                             5:14.86 
                   28.11       58.64 (30.53)  
1:29.53 (30.89)     2:00.93 (31.40) 
         2:32.02 (31.09)     3:04.06 (32.04)  
3:35.93 (31.87)     4:08.91 (32.98) 
         4:42.33 (33.42)     5:14.86 (32.53) 
  51 Buckley, Rian A           FR WASH                            5:16.26 
                   27.76       58.03 (30.27)  
1:29.27 (31.24)     2:01.37 (32.10) 
         2:33.91 (32.54)     3:06.81 (32.90)  
3:39.36 (32.55)     4:12.05 (32.69) 
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         4:44.71 (32.66)     5:16.26 (31.55) 
  52 Stoner, Kristen M         SO OSU                             5:21.99 
                   28.64       59.96 (31.32)  
1:31.63 (31.67)     2:03.57 (31.94) 
         2:35.92 (32.35)     3:08.36 (32.44)  
3:41.14 (32.78)     4:14.63 (33.49) 
         4:48.46 (33.83)     5:21.99 (33.53) 
  -- Vollmer, Dana W           SO CAL                            X4:45.37 A 
                   25.90       54.21 (28.31)  
1:22.99 (28.78)     1:51.87 (28.88) 
         2:20.98 (29.11)     2:49.98 (29.00)  
3:18.61 (28.63)     3:47.65 (29.04) 
         4:16.52 (28.87)     4:45.37 (28.85) 
  -- Ridgeway, Rachel E        JR CAL                            X4:53.86 B 
                   27.45       56.28 (28.83)  
1:25.80 (29.52)     1:55.24 (29.44) 
         2:24.69 (29.45)     2:54.11 (29.42)  
3:23.90 (29.79)     3:54.18 (30.28) 
         4:24.46 (30.28)     4:53.86 (29.40) 
  -- Reynolds, Caitlin M       FR STAN                           X5:01.46 
                   27.69       57.08 (29.39)  
1:26.82 (29.74)     1:57.18 (30.36) 
         2:27.90 (30.72)     2:58.23 (30.33)  
3:28.62 (30.39)     3:59.37 (30.75) 
         4:30.77 (31.40)     5:01.46 (30.69) 
  -- Day, Brittany E           FR UCLA                           X5:22.82 
                   28.82       59.62 (30.80)  
1:30.87 (31.25)     2:02.65 (31.78) 
         2:35.17 (32.52)     3:08.34 (33.17)  
3:41.63 (33.29)     4:15.32 (33.69) 
         4:49.65 (34.33)     5:22.82 (33.17) 
  -- Hartwell, Ali             JR USC                                  DQ 
  -- Connell, Ginny A          SO OSU                                  DQ 
 
Event 4  Women 200 Yard IM 
=============================================================================== 
       Pac 10: * 1:54.88        2006 Whitney Myers, Arizona 
  Pac 10 Meet: # 1:54.95        2004 Natalie Coughlin, CAL 
                 2:00.52  A 
                 2:04.13  B 
     Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals       Points 
=============================================================================== 
Championship Final 
   1 Smit, Julia E       FR STAN                 1:58.42    1:55.38 A       32 
                   25.78       54.37 (28.59)  
1:28.07 (33.70)     1:55.38 (27.31) 
   2 Breeden, Elaine S   FR STAN                 1:59.20    1:56.92 A       28 
                   25.27       54.99 (29.72)  
1:29.33 (34.34)     1:56.92 (27.59) 
   3 Myers, Whitney B    SR ARIZ                 2:01.22    1:58.38 A       27 
                   25.37       54.59 (29.22)  
1:30.50 (35.91)     1:58.38 (27.88) 
   4 Bruce, Caroline C   SO STAN                 2:00.21    1:58.96 A       26 
                   26.57       56.37 (29.80)  
1:29.97 (33.60)     1:58.96 (28.99) 
   5 Tsai, Sherry H      SR CAL                  2:01.09    1:59.63 A       25 
                   25.93       56.23 (30.30)  
1:32.28 (36.05)     1:59.63 (27.35) 
   6 Schluntz, Justine   SO ARIZ                 2:00.79    2:01.45 B       24 
                   25.67       55.62 (29.95)  
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1:32.70 (37.08)     2:01.45 (28.75) 
   7 Eronemo, Courtney   FR CAL                  2:01.73    2:01.73 B       23 
                   26.51       56.72 (30.21)  
1:33.35 (36.63)     2:01.73 (28.38) 
   8 Ridgeway, Rachel E  JR CAL                  2:01.61    2:02.13 B       22 
                   26.38       56.50 (30.12)  
1:33.47 (36.97)     2:02.13 (28.66) 
A Consolation 
   9 Boritzke, Andrea K  FR ARIZ                 2:02.34    2:00.31 A       20 
                   26.41       56.38 (29.97)  
1:31.58 (35.20)     2:00.31 (28.73) 
  10 Ghosh, Nilasha K    FR STAN                 2:02.46    2:00.34 A       17 
                   25.83       56.19 (30.36)  
1:32.38 (36.19)     2:00.34 (27.96) 
  11 Haruguchi, Saori    SO OSU                  2:02.28    2:01.06 B       16 
                   25.56       54.84 (29.28)  
1:32.77 (37.93)     2:01.06 (28.29) 
  12 Iversen, Caitlin B  FR ARIZ                 2:02.74    2:01.07 B       15 
                   26.37       55.97 (29.60)  
1:32.76 (36.79)     2:01.07 (28.31) 
  13 Chandler, Annie K   FR ARIZ                 2:02.47    2:01.49 B       14 
                   26.14       58.41 (32.27)  
1:31.82 (33.41)     2:01.49 (29.67) 
  14 White, Heather C    FR CAL                  2:02.12    2:02.90 B       13 
                   27.51       57.30 (29.79)  
1:33.26 (35.96)     2:02.90 (29.64) 
  15 Crandall, Anna E    FR OSU                  2:03.25    2:03.25 B       12 
                   26.30       57.28 (30.98)  
1:34.13 (36.85)     2:03.25 (29.12) 
  16 Yamamoto, Chiemi    JR UCLA                 2:02.58    2:03.76 B       11 
                   28.03     1:00.30 (32.27)  
1:34.96 (34.66)     2:03.76 (28.80) 
Consolation Bonus 
  17 Hardy, Jessica A    SO CAL                  2:03.47    1:59.98 A        9 
                   26.06       57.78 (31.72)  
1:30.76 (32.98)     1:59.98 (29.22) 
  18 Miesner, Isabel H   SR UCLA                 2:03.30    2:02.71 B        7 
                   26.58       58.03 (31.45)  
1:34.06 (36.03)     2:02.71 (28.65) 
  19 Ellis, Alexandra G  FR CAL                  2:04.70    2:03.65 B        6 
                   27.69     1:00.67 (32.98)  
1:34.50 (33.83)     2:03.65 (29.15) 
  20 Keller, Shawna A    FR WSU                  2:04.79    2:03.97 B        5 
                   28.03     1:00.50 (32.47)  
1:35.51 (35.01)     2:03.97 (28.46) 
  21 Thompson, Kathryn   FR ARIZ                 2:04.63    2:03.98 B        4 
                   27.03       57.15 (30.12)  
1:34.95 (37.80)     2:03.98 (29.03) 
  22 Fuccillo, Jeana M   SR UCLA                 2:04.31    2:04.03 B        3 
                   27.81     1:00.32 (32.51)  
1:34.97 (34.65)     2:04.03 (29.06) 
  23 Evans, Megan E      FR OSU                  2:04.89    2:04.17          2 
                   27.56       59.34 (31.78)  
1:34.70 (35.36)     2:04.17 (29.47) 
  24 Strouse, Emily R    SR ARIZ                 2:04.76    2:04.42          1 
                   26.82       58.36 (31.54)  
1:35.29 (36.93)     2:04.42 (29.13) 
 
Event 4  Women 200 Yard IM 
=============================================================================== 
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       Pac 10: * 1:54.88        2006 Whitney Myers, Arizona 
  Pac 10 Meet: # 1:54.95        2004 Natalie Coughlin, CAL 
                 2:00.52  A 
                 2:04.13  B 
     Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
=============================================================================== 
Preliminaries 
   1 Smit, Julia E             FR STAN                            1:58.42 A 
                   25.87       54.70 (28.83)  
1:29.74 (35.04)     1:58.42 (28.68) 
   2 Breeden, Elaine S         FR STAN                            1:59.20 A 
                   25.28       55.32 (30.04)  
1:29.99 (34.67)     1:59.20 (29.21) 
   3 Bruce, Caroline C         SO STAN                            2:00.21 A 
                   26.50       56.71 (30.21)  
1:30.37 (33.66)     2:00.21 (29.84) 
   4 Schluntz, Justine O       SO ARIZ                            2:00.79 B 
                   25.65       54.89 (29.24)  
1:31.69 (36.80)     2:00.79 (29.10) 
   5 Tsai, Sherry H            SR CAL                             2:01.09 B 
                   25.84       56.12 (30.28)  
1:32.86 (36.74)     2:01.09 (28.23) 
   6 Myers, Whitney B          SR ARIZ                            2:01.22 B 
                   25.62       55.38 (29.76)  
1:32.31 (36.93)     2:01.22 (28.91) 
   7 Ridgeway, Rachel E        JR CAL                             2:01.61 B 
                   26.23       56.22 (29.99)  
1:32.55 (36.33)     2:01.61 (29.06) 
   8 Eronemo, Courtney A       FR CAL                             2:01.73 B 
                   26.96       57.09 (30.13)  
1:33.51 (36.42)     2:01.73 (28.22) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   9 White, Heather C          FR CAL                             2:02.12 B 
                   27.24       56.70 (29.46)  
1:32.59 (35.89)     2:02.12 (29.53) 
  10 Haruguchi, Saori          SO OSU                             2:02.28 B 
                   25.91       55.12 (29.21)  
1:33.71 (38.59)     2:02.28 (28.57) 
  11 Boritzke, Andrea K        FR ARIZ                            2:02.34 B 
                   26.85       56.48 (29.63)  
1:33.36 (36.88)     2:02.34 (28.98) 
  12 Ghosh, Nilasha K          FR STAN                            2:02.46 B 
                   26.23       58.05 (31.82)  
1:34.43 (36.38)     2:02.46 (28.03) 
  13 Chandler, Annie K         FR ARIZ                            2:02.47 B 
                   26.18       58.80 (32.62)  
1:32.61 (33.81)     2:02.47 (29.86) 
  14 Yamamoto, Chiemi          JR UCLA                            2:02.58 B 
                   27.73       59.68 (31.95)  
1:33.87 (34.19)     2:02.58 (28.71) 
  15 Iversen, Caitlin B        FR ARIZ                            2:02.74 B 
                   26.52       56.46 (29.94)  
1:33.69 (37.23)     2:02.74 (29.05) 
  16 Crandall, Anna E          FR OSU                             2:03.25 B 
                   26.04       56.91 (30.87)  
1:35.07 (38.16)     2:03.25 (28.18) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  17 Miesner, Isabel H         SR UCLA                            2:03.30 B 
                   26.90       59.04 (32.14)  
1:34.61 (35.57)     2:03.30 (28.69) 

Page 11 of 19

2/16/2007https://exchange.asu.edu/exchange/jwheale/Inbox/2007%20Pac-10%20Women%27s%20S...



  18 Hardy, Jessica A          SO CAL                             2:03.47 B 
                   26.46       58.91 (32.45)  
1:33.22 (34.31)     2:03.47 (30.25) 
  19 Fuccillo, Jeana M         SR UCLA                            2:04.31 
                   27.69       59.17 (31.48)     1:34.45 (35.28)     2:04.31  
(29.86) 
  20 Thompson, Kathryn A       FR ARIZ                            2:04.63 
                   26.79       57.50 (30.71)  
1:35.23 (37.73)     2:04.63 (29.40) 
  21 Ellis, Alexandra G        FR CAL                             2:04.70 
                   27.32     1:00.36 (33.04)  
1:34.57 (34.21)     2:04.70 (30.13) 
  22 Strouse, Emily R          SR ARIZ                            2:04.76 
                   26.38       57.47 (31.09)  
1:34.87 (37.40)     2:04.76 (29.89) 
  23 Keller, Shawna A          FR WSU                             2:04.79 
                   28.15     1:00.73 (32.58)  
1:36.05 (35.32)     2:04.79 (28.74) 
  24 Evans, Megan E            FR OSU                            J2:04.89 
                   27.41       59.51 (32.10)  
1:35.12 (35.61)     2:04.89 (29.77) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  25 Verdin, Emily F           SO CAL                            J2:04.89 
                   27.00       57.63 (30.63)  
1:35.23 (37.60)     2:04.89 (29.66) 
  26 Gong, Jennifer A          FR WASH                            2:05.01 
                   27.60       58.33 (30.73)  
1:35.79 (37.46)     2:05.01 (29.22) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  27 DeGolia, Hailey M         SO ARIZ                            2:05.04 
                   25.78       55.95 (30.17)  
1:33.73 (37.78)     2:05.04 (31.31) 
  28 Beaudreau, Carly A        FR ARIZ                            2:05.15 
                   27.56       58.57 (31.01)  
1:35.89 (37.32)     2:05.15 (29.26) 
  29 Teo, Nicolette W          JR UCLA                            2:05.19 
                   28.68     1:02.14 (33.46)  
1:35.91 (33.77)     2:05.19 (29.28) 
  30 Iversen, Courtney L       SR UCLA                            2:05.21 
                   27.58       59.08 (31.50)  
1:35.83 (36.75)     2:05.21 (29.38) 
  31 Los-Santos, Luisa M       SR UCLA                            2:05.39 
                   27.14     1:00.14 (33.00)  
1:35.49 (35.35)     2:05.39 (29.90) 
  32 Fischer, Kristen L        SO UCLA                            2:05.51 
                   27.91       59.62 (31.71)  
1:35.90 (36.28)     2:05.51 (29.61) 
  33 Craft, Jacquelyn L        JR ARIZ                            2:05.82 
                   27.29     1:01.03 (33.74)  
1:35.34 (34.31)     2:05.82 (30.48) 
  34 Gillespie, Amanda J       SR ASU                             2:05.83 
                   27.49       59.36 (31.87)  
1:36.28 (36.92)     2:05.83 (29.55) 
  35 Bever, Maggie L           JR WASH                            2:05.89 
                   26.24       58.87 (32.63)  
1:36.48 (37.61)     2:05.89 (29.41) 
  36 Brunner, Rikka F          SO ASU                             2:05.99 
                   28.25       59.43 (31.18)  
1:35.97 (36.54)     2:05.99 (30.02) 
  37 Campbell, Erin R          FR WASH                            2:06.18 
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                   26.24       57.96 (31.72)  
1:37.22 (39.26)     2:06.18 (28.96) 
  38 Buchanan, Jessica A       JR WASH                            2:06.30 
                   28.27     1:01.71 (33.44)  
1:35.95 (34.24)     2:06.30 (30.35) 
  39 Russenberger, Lindsey R   JR ASU                             2:06.65 
                   27.43     1:00.27 (32.84)  
1:35.90 (35.63)     2:06.65 (30.75) 
  40 Evans, Ashley K           FR ASU                             2:06.96 
                   27.52       58.70 (31.18)  
1:37.11 (38.41)     2:06.96 (29.85) 
  41 Patterson, Mary E         JR WASH                            2:07.07 
                   27.82       58.71 (30.89)  
1:36.93 (38.22)     2:07.07 (30.14) 
  42 Stanton, Madeleine D      SO UCLA                            2:07.20 
                   27.09       59.00 (31.91)  
1:37.58 (38.58)     2:07.20 (29.62) 
  43 Ayres, Meredith A         FR STAN                            2:07.25 
                   27.59       58.59 (31.00)     1:36.61 (38.02)  
2:07.25 (30.64) 
  44 LaRochelle, Natalie R     SO CAL                             2:07.58 
                   27.30       58.80 (31.50)  
1:36.82 (38.02)     2:07.58 (30.76) 
  45 Embick, Jessica S         SO ARIZ                            2:07.77 
                   27.60     1:00.07 (32.47)  
1:35.44 (35.37)     2:07.77 (32.33) 
  46 Thurman, Hope S           FR UCLA                            2:07.97 
                   27.69       59.28 (31.59)  
1:37.84 (38.56)     2:07.97 (30.13) 
  47 Szewczuk, Agata A         SO OSU                             2:08.16 
                   27.36     1:00.71 (33.35)  
1:37.64 (36.93)     2:08.16 (30.52) 
  48 Pickett, Afton B          SO WSU                             2:08.50 
                   28.14       59.51 (31.37)  
1:37.62 (38.11)     2:08.50 (30.88) 
  49 Chang, Marisa J           SO WASH                            2:09.82 
                   27.15     1:00.65 (33.50)  
1:39.69 (39.04)     2:09.82 (30.13) 
  50 Case, Shandra N           SO WASH                            2:09.84 
                   26.91       59.57 (32.66)  
1:38.80 (39.23)     2:09.84 (31.04) 
  51 Bogachus, Brett L         SO WSU                             2:09.88 
                   28.52     1:01.52 (33.00)  
1:39.12 (37.60)     2:09.88 (30.76) 
  52 Burrow, Corrinne R        SO OSU                             2:10.77 
                   28.03     1:01.26 (33.23)  
1:38.43 (37.17)     2:10.77 (32.34) 
  53 Schaeffer, Kathryn M      SO WASH                            2:11.58 
                   28.61     1:02.92 (34.31)  
1:41.06 (38.14)     2:11.58 (30.52) 
  54 Breeden, Andria C         SO OSU                             2:13.80 
                   29.19     1:05.32 (36.13)  
1:41.02 (35.70)     2:13.80 (32.78) 
  55 Devlin, Dee               JR USC                             2:13.99 
                   29.08     1:03.84 (34.76)  
1:43.11 (39.27)     2:13.99 (30.88) 
  56 Pressprich, Nicole E      FR OSU                             2:15.39 
                   28.70     1:01.11 (32.41)  
1:42.43 (41.32)     2:15.39 (32.96) 
  -- Silver, Emily S           JR CAL                            X2:00.17 A 
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                   25.14       55.61 (30.47)  
1:31.45 (35.84)     2:00.17 (28.72) 
  -- Houston, Katy P           SO USC                            X2:02.09 B 
                   25.53       57.26 (31.73)  
1:32.39 (35.13)     2:02.09 (29.70) 
  -- Babicz, Annie M           SR CAL                            X2:04.17 
                   26.94       59.40 (32.46)  
1:34.30 (34.90)     2:04.17 (29.87) 
  -- Soni, Rebecca I           SO USC                            X2:05.30 
                   27.87     1:00.78 (32.91)  
1:34.90 (34.12)     2:05.30 (30.40) 
  -- Iverson, Brittney R       FR OSU                            X2:05.59 
                   27.59       59.72 (32.13)  
1:36.94 (37.22)     2:05.59 (28.65) 
  -- Sieper, Kristina K        SR USC                            X2:05.72 
                   26.48     1:00.25 (33.77)  
1:35.38 (35.13)     2:05.72 (30.34) 
  -- Gonzales, Danielle N      FR STAN                           X2:08.22 
                   29.05     1:01.45 (32.40)  
1:37.38 (35.93)     2:08.22 (30.84) 
  -- Staubitz, Nadia M         SR CAL                            X2:08.41 
                   26.79       58.66 (31.87)  
1:37.57 (38.91)     2:08.41 (30.84) 
  -- Reiter, Kenzie M          JR WSU                            X2:11.12 
                   28.45     1:02.67 (34.22)  
1:40.03 (37.36)     2:11.12 (31.09) 
  -- Siggins, Cydney A         SO STAN                           X2:13.40 
                   27.77     1:00.59 (32.82)  
1:41.41 (40.82)     2:13.40 (31.99) 
  -- Stoner, Kristen M         SO OSU                            X2:16.69 
                   30.04     1:05.08 (35.04)  
1:45.68 (40.60)     2:16.69 (31.01) 
  -- Hiller, Maryann K         SO USC                            X2:18.62 
                   28.82     1:05.57 (36.75)  
1:43.90 (38.33)     2:18.62 (34.72) 
  -- Forster, Jenny M          FR ARIZ                                 DQ 
                   26.53       56.53 (30.00)  
1:33.36 (36.83)          DQ (28.61) 
 
Event 5  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
       Pac 10: * 22.01             C. Fox, N. Coughlin, Stan-97/Cal-03 
  Pac 10 Meet: # 22.05        2003 Natalie Coughlin, California 
                 22.75  A 
                 23.43  B 
     Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals       Points 
=============================================================================== 
Championship Final 
   1 Jackson, Lara M     SO ARIZ                   22.61      22.05#A       30 
   1 Vollmer, Dana W     SO CAL                    22.57      22.05#A       30 
   3 Nymeyer, Lacey P    JR ARIZ                   22.82      22.29 A       27 
   4 Bishop, Brooke A    JR STAN                   22.69      22.30 A       26 
   5 Silver, Emily S     JR CAL                    22.66      22.32 A       25 
   6 Andrew, Caitlin E   JR ASU                    22.63      22.39 A       24 
   7 Beckberger, Jen K   SO ASU                    22.98      22.91 B       22.5 
   7 O'Donnell-McCarthy  SO STAN                   22.97      22.91 B       22.5 
A Consolation 
   9 Arnold, Katie G     SR UCLA                   23.19      22.87 B       20 
  10 Turner, Anna L      SO ARIZ                   23.07      22.91 B       17 
  11 Poteete, Anna M     SO UCLA                   23.27      22.93 B       16 
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  12 Kelly, Lindsey A    SO ARIZ                   23.03      22.98 B       15 
  13 Baughman, Taylor E  SO ARIZ                   23.07      23.06 B       14 
  14 Rovira, Madeline L  SO STAN                   23.26      23.10 B       13 
  15 Merz, Alexa E       SO STAN                   23.19      23.48         12 
  16 Seely, Rachel M     JR WASH                   23.30      23.56         11 
Consolation Bonus 
  17 Thurman, Amy L      SR UCLA                   23.46      22.90 B        9 
  18 Lahey, Kristen M    SO USC                    23.51      22.92 B        7 
  19 Elofson, Kathryn A  SR ARIZ                   23.39      23.19 B        6 
  20 Rogers, Lauren M    SO CAL                    23.32      23.25 B        5 
  21 Armour, Abra L      SR ASU                    23.66      23.34 B        3.5 
  21 Collins, Brandy M   JR ARIZ                   23.31      23.34 B        3.5 
  23 Larson, Amanda D    FR CAL                    23.51      23.37 B        2 
  24 Perazzo, Jess J     FR ASU                    23.38      23.53          1 
 
Event 5  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
=============================================================================== 
       Pac 10: * 22.01             C. Fox, N. Coughlin, Stan-97/Cal-03 
  Pac 10 Meet: # 22.05        2003 Natalie Coughlin, California 
                 22.75  A 
                 23.43  B 
     Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims 
=============================================================================== 
Preliminaries 
   1 Vollmer, Dana W           SO CAL                               22.57 A 
   2 Jackson, Lara M           SO ARIZ                              22.61 A 
   3 Andrew, Caitlin E         JR ASU                               22.63 A 
   4 Silver, Emily S           JR CAL                               22.66 A 
   5 Bishop, Brooke A          JR STAN                              22.69 A 
   6 Nymeyer, Lacey P          JR ARIZ                              22.82 B 
   7 O'Donnell-McCarthy, Fion  SO STAN                              22.97 B 
   8 Beckberger, Jen K         SO ASU                               22.98 B 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   9 Kelly, Lindsey A          SO ARIZ                              23.03 B 
  10 Baughman, Taylor E        SO ARIZ                              23.07 B 
  10 Turner, Anna L            SO ARIZ                              23.07 B 
  12 Arnold, Katie G           SR UCLA                              23.19 B 
  12 Merz, Alexa E             SO STAN                              23.19 B 
  14 Rovira, Madeline L        SO STAN                              23.26 B 
  15 Poteete, Anna M           SO UCLA                              23.27 B 
  16 Seely, Rachel M           JR WASH                              23.30 B 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  17 Collins, Brandy M         JR ARIZ                              23.31 B 
  18 Rogers, Lauren M          SO CAL                               23.32 B 
  19 Perazzo, Jess J           FR ASU                               23.38 B 
  20 Elofson, Kathryn A        SR ARIZ                              23.39 B 
  21 Thurman, Amy L            SR UCLA                              23.46 
  22 Larson, Amanda D          FR CAL                               23.51 
  22 Lahey, Kristen M          SO USC                               23.51 
  24 Armour, Abra L            SR ASU                               23.66 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  25 Sharp, Lindsey J          JR WASH                              23.67 
  26 Brown, Lindsey N          JR ASU                               23.72 
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  27 Abe, Carissa S            SR ASU                               23.81 
  28 Toomey, Leann E           JR CAL                               23.84 
  29 Wirth, Erika K            SR OSU                               23.86 
  30 Anlauf, Ashley L          FR UCLA                              23.89 
  31 Wong, Katherine N         JR UCLA                              23.94 
  32 McIntyre, Missy G         SO USC                               23.96 
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  33 Kerekanich, Ashley A      FR OSU                               23.98 
  34 Klein, Robin M            SO OSU                               24.03 
  35 McGregory, Hayley F          USC                               24.07 
  36 Fischer, Isabell          FR UCLA                              24.09 
  37 Liu, Michelle             FR STAN                              24.15 
  38 Stravers, Kelly E         JR CAL                               24.17 
  39 McDaniel, Sara L          FR ASU                               24.19 
  40 MacLeod, Jamie            SO WSU                               24.22 
  41 Peterson, Elyse J         SO WSU                               24.32 
  42 Kripps, Jill K            SR ASU                               24.44 
  43 Gispen, Fiona E           SO STAN                              24.46 
  44 Sieper, Kristina K        SR USC                               24.49 
  45 Kardasevic, Mirela        FR ASU                               24.52 
  46 Lesch, Ilene A            SO ASU                               24.56 
  47 Ahlin, Michaela M         FR WSU                               24.60 
  48 Byers, Kirsten A          FR UCLA                              24.64 
  49 Corcoran, Kelly N         JR WASH                              24.65 
  50 Newhouse, Beth M          SR WSU                               24.75 
  51 VanHorne, Katie           SR WSU                               24.91 
  52 Ringquist, Kaitlin R      JR OSU                               24.99 
  53 Povilonyte, Monika        SR WSU                               25.09 
  54 McCauley, Julie A         SR OSU                               25.29 
  55 Sheahan, Keara A          FR WSU                               25.40 
  56 Barth, Larissa R          JR WSU                               25.55 
  57 Eng, Marissa M            SO OSU                               25.57 
  58 Hiller, Maryann K         SO USC                               25.87 
  -- Ghosh, Nilasha K          FR STAN                             X23.21 B 
  -- Chandler, Annie K         FR ARIZ                             X23.49 
  -- Waller, Rachael C         SO USC                              X23.50 
  -- Agy, Ana N                FR ARIZ                             X23.53 
  -- Hug, Kelly E              FR STAN                             X23.58 
  -- Murray, Robin B           SR WASH                             X24.00 
  -- Rigterink, Kristina       FR USC                              X24.14 
  -- Stephenson, Whitney       FR USC                              X24.33 
  -- Keller, Shawna A          FR WSU                              X24.41 
  -- Wong, Catherine R         FR UCLA                             X24.50 
  -- Polich, Kate L            JR USC                              X24.74 
  -- Davidoff, Cara B          JR UCLA                             X24.77 
  -- Mooney, Bryn M            JR WSU                              X24.80 
  -- Forelli, Krissy           FR USC                              X24.86 
  -- Hagan, Kate A             FR OSU                              X24.93 
  -- Berish, Danielle J        JR WSU                              X25.01 
  -- Backhouse, Lindsay C      SR WSU                              X25.20 
  -- Nalevanko, Alex E         FR UCLA                             X25.22 
  -- Ozer, Hannah              FR USC                              X25.57 
  -- Hutchinson, Kaylin E      FR OSU                              X25.73 
  -- O'Neill, Kelly L          JR WSU                              X27.46 
  -- Chewning, Lisa E          FR OSU                                  DQ 
  -- Rawlings, Kayla A         SO OSU                                  DQ 
 
Event 7  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
=============================================================================== 
       Pac 10: * 1:27.98        2006 Arizona, Arizona 
                          Cashion, Grisdal, Turner, Nymeyer 
  Pac 10 Meet: # 1:30.07        2005 ARIZ, ARIZ 
                          Gresdal, Hayes, Smith, Cashion 
                 1:31.01  A 
                 1:33.74  B 
     School                                                  Finals       Points 
=============================================================================== 
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   1 University of Arizona  'A'                            1:28.71#A       64 
      1) Jackson, Lara M SO              2) Nymeyer, Lacey P JR 
      3) Turner, Anna L SO               4) Kelly, Lindsey A SO 
                   22.12       44.02 (21.90)  
1:06.62 (22.60)     1:28.71 (22.09) 
   2 Stanford University  'A'                              1:29.48#A       56 
      1) Smit, Julia E FR                2) O'Donnell-McCarthy, Fiona M SO 
      3) Breeden, Elaine S FR            4) Bishop, Brooke A JR 
                   22.75       45.39 (22.64)  
1:07.67 (22.28)     1:29.48 (21.81) 
   3 Univ of California Berkeley  'A'                      1:29.49#A       54 
      1) Hardy, Jessica A SO             2) Silver, Emily S JR 
      3) Reilly, Erin P SR               4) Vollmer, Dana W SO 
                   22.92       45.19 (22.27)  
1:07.85 (22.66)     1:29.49 (21.64) 
   4 Arizona  State University  'A'                        1:30.84 A       52 
      1) Andrew, Caitlin E JR            2) Beckberger, Jen K SO 
      3) Perazzo, Jess J FR              4) Armour, Abra L SR 
                   22.58       44.93 (22.35)  
1:08.00 (23.07)     1:30.84 (22.84) 
   5 Univ California Los Angeles  'A'                      1:32.03 B       50 
      1) Arnold, Katie G SR              2) Poteete, Anna M SO 
      3) Thurman, Amy L SR               4) Wong, Katherine N JR 
                   23.10       45.78 (22.68)     1:08.75 (22.97)     1:32.03  
(23.28) 
   6 University of Washington  'A'                         1:33.67 B       48 
      1) Jasmer, Kimberly J SO           2) Seely, Rachel M JR 
      3) Sharp, Lindsey J JR             4) Murray, Robin B SR 
                   23.21       46.65 (23.44)  
1:10.07 (23.42)     1:33.67 (23.60) 
   7 Univ of Southern California  'A'                      1:34.29         46 
      1) Rigterink, Kristina FR          2) Sieper, Kristina K SR 
      3) McIntyre, Missy G SO            4) Stephenson, Whitney FR 
                   24.28       47.74 (23.46)  
1:10.83 (23.09)     1:34.29 (23.46) 
   8 Oregon State University  'A'                          1:35.22         44 
      1) Kerekanich, Ashley A FR         2) Szewczuk, Agata A SO 
      3) Klein, Robin M SO               4) Wirth, Erika K SR 
                   24.14       47.92 (23.78)  
1:11.52 (23.60)     1:35.22 (23.70) 
   9 Washington State Univ  'A'                            1:36.29         40 
      1) MacLeod, Jamie SO               2) Peterson, Elyse J SO 
      3) Newhouse, Beth M SR             4) Keller, Shawna A FR 
                   24.28       48.19 (23.91)  
1:12.15 (23.96)     1:36.29 (24.14) 
  -- University of Arizona  'B'                           X1:31.52 B 
      1) Baughman, Taylor E SO           2) Schluntz, Justine O SO 
      3) Vorster, Leone FR               4) Agy, Ana N FR 
                   23.06       45.77 (22.71)  
1:08.40 (22.63)     1:31.52 (23.12) 
  -- Stanford University  'B'                             X1:32.53 B 
      1) Ghosh, Nilasha K FR             2) Rovira, Madeline L SO 
      3) Stahley, Desireé L SR           4) Merz, Alexa E SO 
                   23.31       46.23 (22.92)  
1:09.14 (22.91)     1:32.53 (23.39) 
  -- Univ of California Berkeley  'B'                     X1:33.22 B 
      1) Stravers, Kelly E JR            2) Tsai, Sherry H SR 
      3) Rogers, Lauren M SO             4) Larson, Amanda D FR 
                   24.32       46.83 (22.51)  
1:10.02 (23.19)     1:33.22 (23.20) 
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  -- Stanford University  'C'                             X1:34.03 
      1) Gispen, Fiona E SO              2) Liu, Michelle FR 
      3) Hug, Kelly E FR                 4) Reynolds, Caitlin M FR 
                   23.72       47.16 (23.44)  
1:10.30 (23.14)     1:34.03 (23.73) 
  -- Arizona  State University  'B'                       X1:34.53 
      1) McDaniel, Sara L FR             2) Brown, Lindsey N JR 
      3) Lesch, Ilene A SO               4) Evans, Ashley K FR 
                   24.04       47.22 (23.18)  
1:10.94 (23.72)     1:34.53 (23.59) 
  -- Univ California Los Angeles  'B'                     X1:35.47 
      1) Anlauf, Ashley L FR             2) Fischer, Isabell FR 
      3) Wong, Catherine R FR            4) Davidoff, Cara B JR 
                   23.87       47.59 (23.72)  
1:11.55 (23.96)     1:35.47 (23.92) 
  -- Univ California Los Angeles  'C'                     X1:36.50 
      1) Thurman, Hope S FR              2) Los-Santos, Luisa M SR 
      3) Byers, Kirsten A FR             4) Stanton, Madeleine D SO 
                   24.60       48.47 (23.87)  
1:12.70 (24.23)     1:36.50 (23.80) 
  -- Washington State Univ  'B'                           X1:36.58 
      1) Mooney, Bryn M JR               2) VanHorne, Katie SR 
      3) Berish, Danielle J JR           4) Ahlin, Michaela M FR 
                   24.52       48.66 (24.14)  
1:12.79 (24.13)     1:36.58 (23.79) 
  -- Oregon State University  'B'                         X1:37.78 
      1) Chewning, Lisa E FR             2) Hong, Sandy E SR 
      3) Hagan, Kate A FR                4) Ringquist, Kaitlin R JR 
                   24.57       49.15 (24.58)  
1:13.44 (24.29)     1:37.78 (24.34) 
  -- Univ of Southern California  'B'                     X1:38.11 
      1) Polich, Kate L JR               2) Hegazy, Dina FR 
      3) Forelli, Krissy FR              4) Hiller, Maryann K SO 
                   24.81       49.10 (24.29)  
1:13.03 (23.93)     1:38.11 (25.08) 
  -- Univ of Southern California  'C'                     X1:39.98 
      1) Hartwell, Ali JR                2) Ozer, Hannah FR 
      3) Allen, Brittany R JR            4) Soni, Rebecca I SO 
                   24.97       50.42 (25.45)  
1:15.30 (24.88)     1:39.98 (24.68) 
  -- Oregon State University  'C'                         X1:40.16 
      1) Stoner, Kristen M SO            2) Eng, Marissa M SO 
      3) Hutchinson, Kaylin E FR         4) Postma, Erin E JR 
                   25.00       50.23 (25.23)  
1:15.17 (24.94)     1:40.16 (24.99) 
  -- University of Arizona  'C'                                XDQ 
      1) Elofson, Kathryn A SR           2) Chandler, Annie K FR 
      3) DeGolia, Hailey M SO            4) Boritzke, Andrea K FR 
                   23.47       46.81 (23.34)  
1:10.35 (23.54)          DQ (22.90) 
 
                     Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 7 
 
   1. Stanford University               546.5   2.  
Univ of California Berkeley         442 
   3. University of Arizona             409.5   4.  
Univ California Los Angeles         359 
   5. Univ of Southern California         262   6.  
Oregon State University             186 
   7. University of Washington            181   8.  
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Arizona  State University           178 
   9. Washington State Univ               165 
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